

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

Name of Product	Bristows of Devon Gin & Rhubarb Flavour Bonbons 228g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bristow of Devon, Marsh Lane, CREDITON, Devon, UK, EX17 1ET
Supplier Name and Address	Great British Confectionary Group Ltd, Marsh Lane, CREDITON, Devon, UK, EX17 1ET
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Maltodextrins, Humectant: Sorbitol; Stabiliser: Citric Acid, Dextrose, Natural Flavouring Colour: E100, E141, E162: Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin Allergens: please see ingredients in BOLD . Alcohol Free Made Using Sustainably Sourced Palm Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, odour free place
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1752	Energy (kcal)	414	Salt	0.03
Fat	5.8	of which saturates	2.8		
Carbohydrate	90.4	of which sugars	57.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Franklin Indian Tonic Water 20cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Global Brands Ltd., Lockford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Nectar Imports Ltd, Cold Berwick Hill, Berwick St. Leonard, Wiltshire, SP3 5GN			
Ingredients		Sparkling spring water, sugar, citric acid, natural flavours including quinine.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	143	Energy (Kcal)	34.177		
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	7.9	of which sugars	7.9		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	0.1	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Kapriol Dry Gin 50cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Distilleria dell'Alpe, san michele 70, San Pietro di Feletto, ITALY, IT			
Supplier Name and Address		Maschio Beniamino SRL, san michele 70, San Pietro di Feletto, ITALY, IT, 31020			
Ingredients		natural botanicals from Italy infused and then distilled			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		IT			
Storage Instructions		FAR FROM LIGHT AND BELOW 35 C° TEMPERATURE			
Instructions for use		DRINK RESPONSIBLY			
Alcoholic Strength		41.7			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	92	Energy (Kcal)	22		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Cracked Black Pepper Bites 90g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland			
Supplier Name and Address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8FH			
Ingredients		Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (29%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), OATFLAKES, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter(Butter (MILK) Salt), Sugar, Cracked Black Pepper (0.5%), White Pepper, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Product of Scotland			
Storage Instructions		Once opened, store in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	556	Energy (Kcal)	2316		
Fat	36.3	of which Saturates	17.2		
Carbohydrate	42.3	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	3.8	Protein	13.1	Salt	1.35
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Joe & Seph's Gin & Tonic Popcorn 30g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ			
Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Gin (5%), Tonic Water (5%), Corn Syrup, Natural Gin Flavour			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry, dark place			
Instructions for use		Once open, consume within five days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0.2			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2094	Energy (Kcal)	500		
Fat	24	of which Saturates	15.1		
Carbohydrate	67.8	of which sugars	41.2		
Fibre	4.7	Protein	4	Salt	0.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				